

City of Bloomington Common Council

Weekly Packet

Monday, 19 December to Friday, 23 December 2016

Notice of Council Meetings and Cancellations

All material contained herein.

Office of the Common Council P.O. Box 100 401 North Morton Street Bloomington, Indiana 47402 812.349.3409 <u>council@bloomington.in.gov</u> http://www.bloomington.in.gov/council



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

ToCouncil MembersFromCouncil OfficeReWeekly Calendar - 19 December -24 December 2016

<u>Monday,</u>	19 December
12:00 pm	Bloomington Entertainment and Arts District Advisory Committee, McCloskey
12:00 pm	Common Council Internal Work Session, Council Library
1:00 pm	Affordable Living Committee, Hooker Conference Room
5:00 pm	Redevelopment Commission, McCloskey
5:30 pm	Bloomington Human Rights Commission, Hooker Conference Room

Tuesc	lay,	20 December
11:00	am	Sidewalk Committee, Council Library
11:30	am	Plan Commission Work Session, Kelly
4:00	pm	Board of Public Safety, McCloskey
5:30	pm	Commission on the Status of Children and Youth, Hooker Conference Room
5:30	pm	Animal Care Commission, Kelly
5:30	pm	Bloomington Public Transportation Corporation, 130 W Grimes Ln

<u>Wedr</u>	<u>nesday,</u>	21 December
9:30	am	Emergency Management Advisory Council, Chambers
4:00	pm	Board of House Quality Appeals, McCloskey
4:15	pm	Economic Development Commission, Hooker Conference Room
5:30	pm	Plan Commission, McCloskey
6:00	pm	Council of Neighborhood Associations, Hooker Conference Room

Please note that the Common Council meeting scheduled for this evening has been cancelled. The Council will next meet for an Organizational Meeting on **January 11, 2016** at **6:30pm** in the Council Chambers.

Thursday,22 December5:00 pmBloomington Historic Preservation Commission, McCloskey

Friday, 23 December

There are no meetings scheduled for today

*Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please contact the applicable board or commission or call (812) 349-3400.

		Posted and Distributed: Friday, 16 December 2016
401 N. Morton Street	City Hall	(ph:) 812.349.3409
Suite 110	www.bloomington.in.gov/council	(f:) 812.349.3570
Bloomington, IN 47404	council@bloomington.in.gov	



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

THE COMMON COUNCIL REGULAR SESSION FOR WEDNESDAY, 21 DECEMBER 2016 AT 7:30 PM HAS BEEN CANCELLED

AND RESCHEDULING OF OPENING OF PROPOSALS FOR CONSERVATION MEASURES THROUGH A GUARANTEED SAVINGS CONTRACT

Pursuant to <u>Res 16-19</u>, the Council President scheduled the opening of proposals for conservation measures through a Guaranteed Savings Contract at this Regular Session. However, after consultation with the Council, he has determined that it would be in the best interests of the Council to delay opening until the Organizational Meeting to be held on Wednesday, January 11, 2017 at 6:30 p.m. *(not 7:30 p.m.)* in the Council Chambers (Room 110, of City Hall, 401 North Morton)

For further information, including provision of auxiliary aids for people with disabilities, please visit the Clerk/Council Office in Room 100 of City Hall, call 812.349.3409, or e-mail council@bloomington.in.gov.





The Affordable Living Committee's meeting scheduled for Monday, 19 December at Noon has been re-scheduled for 1:00 p.m. the same day.

AFFORDABLE LIVING COMMITTEE MONDAY, 19 DECEMBER 2016 1:00 PM HOOKER ROOM (#245) CITY HALL, 401 N. MORTON

Per Indiana Open Door Law (I.C. §5-14-1.5), this provides notice that these meetings will occur and are open for the public to attend, observe, and record what transpires.

Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call 812.349.3409 or e-mail council@bloomington.in.gov.



NOTICE

COUNCIL SIDEWALK COMMITTEE (Initial Meeting for 2017 Recommendations)

Tuesday, DECEMBER 20, 2016 11:00 a.m. COUNCIL LIBRARY (ROOM#110) CITY HALL, 401 N. MORTON

Because a quorum of the Council may be present, this meeting may constitute a meeting of the Council as well as of this Committee under the Indiana Open Door Law.

This statement is provides notice that this meeting will occur and is open for the public to attend, observe, and record what transpires.

Posted: Thursday, December 15, 2016